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PROVISIONAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  

(Pre-registrations as at 15 February 2017) 
 
 
BULGARIA 
Dr. Stoyan Nikolov 
Project Manager at BSPB/BirdLife Bulgaria 
LIFE+ The Return of the Neophron 
Lead in Egyptian Vulture Flyway Action Plan (EVFAP) 
development 
Sofia 
Email: stoyan.nikolov@bspb.org 
 
CAMBODIA 
Mr. Masphal Kry  
Deputy Director 
Department of Wildlife and Biodiversity 
Phnom Penh 
Email: masphalsnu@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Phearon Sum 
Project Manager 
BirdLife 
Phnom Penh 
Email: phearun.sum@birdlife.org 
 
CHINA 
Prof. Ming Ma 
Xinjiang Institute of Ecology and Geography 
Chinese Academy of Sciences 
Urumqi 
Email: maming@ms.xjb.ac.cn 
 
GHANA 
Mr. Kofi Adu-Nsiah 
Executive Director 
Wildlife Division 
Accra 
Email: adunsiah@yahoo.com 
 
IRAN 
Mr. Hamid Amini 
Deputy to the General Director of Wildlife Bureau 
Department of Environment 
Tehran 
Email: amini_tareh@yahoo.com  

IRAN 
Mr. Mohammad Asghari Tabari 
Landbird Expert 
Ornithology Unit, Wildlife Research Bureau 
Department of Environment 
Tehran 
Email: mohammad_tabari@hotmail.com 
 
ISRAEL 
Mr. Ohad Hatzofe 
Avian Ecologist, Science Division 
Israel Nature and Parks Authority 
Jerusalem 
Email: ohad@npa.org.il  
 
KENYA 
Dr. Charles Musyoki 
Principal  
Kenya Wildlife Service Training Institute 
Naivasha 
Email: cmusyoki@kws.go.ke  
 
MONGOLIA 
Mr. Batbayar Galtbalt 
Wildlife Researcher 
Wildlife Science and Conservation Center 
Ulaanbaatar 
Email: batbayar@wscc.org.mn 
 
NIGERIA 
Elizabeth Ebahi Ehi-Ebewele 
Deputy Director, Wildlife & CITES/CMS 
Management Authority, Abuja 
Email: elizaehi@yahoo.com  
 
PAKISTAN 
Mr. Naeem Ashraf Raja 
Director  
Biodiversity Programme 
Islamabad 
Email: naeemashrafraja@yahoo.com 
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PAKISTAN 
Mr. Sharif Baloch Uddin 
Conservator 
Wildlife and National Parks, Balochistan  
Quetta 
Email: sharifuddinbaloch@yahoo.com 
 
SAUDI ARABIA 
Mr. Hamad Alqahtani 
Manager of Urog Bani Ma'ardh Protected Area 
Saudi Wildlife Authority 
Riyadh 
Email: h.alqahtani@swa.gov.sa  
 
Prof. Mohammed Shobrak 
Birds Adviser for Saudi Wildlife Authority &  
Dean of Academic Research at Taif University 
Taif 
Email: shobrak@saudibirds.org  
 
SOUTH AFRICA 
Mr. Andre Botha 
Overarching Coordinator - Vulture MsAP & 
Manager, Birds of Prey Programme 
Endangered Wildlife Trust  
Roodepoort 
Email: andreb@ewt.org.za  
 
SPAIN 
Mr. Nicolas Lopez 
Coordinator 
Environmental Agency 
Junta de Comunidades de Castilla-la Mancha 
Toledo 
Email: nicolasl@jccm.es  
 
Mr. Juan Pablo Castaño Lopez 
Tecnico Medio Ambiente 
Junta de Comunidades de Castilla-la Mancha 
Toledo 
Email: jpcastano@jccm.es  
 
Dr. Ricardo Gómez Calmaestra 
Head of the Wildlife Service 
Spanish Ministry of Environment 
Madrid 
Email: rgcalmaestra@magrama.es  
 
Dr. Rubén Moreno-Opo 
Technician 
Spanish Ministry of Environment 
Madrid 
Email: rmorenoopo@gmail.com  
 
Dr. Juan Carlos Atienza 
Head of Conservation Unit 
SEO/BirdLife 
Madrid 
Email: jcatienza@seo.org 

SPAIN 
Mr. David de la Bodega Zugasti 
Environmental Lawyer 
SEO/BirdLife 
Madrid 
Email: ddelabodega@seo.org 
 
Mr. Jorge Fernández-Orueta 
International Officer 
SEO/BirdLife 
Madrid 
Email: jorueta@seo.org 
 
Ms. Sara Cabezas-Díaz 
Technical Assistant  
SEO/BirdLife 
Madrid 
Email: scabezas@seo.org 
 
Mr. Alvaro Camina 
Biodiversity Specialist  
IFC-World Bank Group 
Madrid 
Email: acaminacardenal@ifc.org 
 
Mr. Manuel Martín López 
Fundación CBD-Habitat 
Madrid 
Email: manuel.martin@cbd-habitat.com  
 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Prof. Rhys Green 
Professor of Conservation Science 
University of Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Email: reg29@cam.ac.uk 
 
Ms. Jemima Parry-Jones MBE 
Director 
International Centre for Birds of Prey 
Newent 
Email: jpj@icbp.org 
 
 
PRIVATE SECTOR 
Mr. Lech Iliszko 
CEO, Ecotone 
Sopot, Poland 
Email: office@ecotone.pl 
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BIRDLIFE INTERNATIONAL 
Dr. Roger Safford 
Senior Programme Manager, Preventing 
Extinctions 
Cambridge, United Kingdom 
Email: roger.safford@birdlife.org 
 
Mr. Iván Ramírez Paredes 
Head of Conservation Europe & Central Asia 
Valladolid, Spain 
Email: ivan.ramirez@birdlife.org 
 
Ms. Masumi Gudka 
African Regional Coordinator - Vulture MsAP & 
Vulture Conservation Manger  
BirdLife International  
Africa Partnership Secretariat 
Nairobi 
Email: Masumi.Gudka@birdlife.org 
 
ROYAL SOCIETY FOR THE PROTECTION OF BIRDS 
Ms. Nicola Crockford 
Principal Policy Officer 
Sandy 
Email: nicola.crockford@rspb.org.uk  
 
Mr. Chris Bowden 
Asian Regional Coordinator - Vulture MsAP & 
Vulture Program Manager  
Sandy 
Email: chris.bowden@rspb.org.uk  
 
VULTURE CONSERVATION FOUNDATION 
Dr. Daniel Hegglin 
President of the Vulture Conservation Foundation 
Zürich, Switzerland 
Email: d.hegglin@4vultures.org 
 
Dr. José Tavares 
Director 
Vulture Conservation Foundation 
Ankara, Turkey 
Email: j.tavares@4vultures.org  
 
Mr. Jovan Andevski 
European Regional Coordinator - Vulture MsAP & 
Project Coordinator  
Cáceres, S[ain 
Email: j.andevski@4vultures.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CONVENTION ON MIGRATORY SPECIES 
Dr. Borja Heredia 
Head of CMS Avian Species Team 
CMS Secretariat 
Bonn 
Email: borja.heredia@cms.int  
 
Dr. Tilman Schneider 
Associate Programme Officer 
CMS Secretariat 
Bonn 
Email: tilman.schneider@cms.int 
 
Mr. Nick P Williams 
Head of Coordinating Unit 
CMS Raptors MoU 
Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates 
Email: nick.williams@cms.int 
 
Ms. Jenny Renell 
Associate Programme Management Officer 
CMS Raptors MoU 
Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates 
Email : jenny.renell@cms.int  
 
Dr. Fernando Spina 
Chair of the CMS Scientific Council & 
Head of Science, Bird Migration Branch  
Italian Bird Ringing Centre 
Bologna, Italy 
Email: fernando.spina@isprambiente.it 
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